A7	TORNEY DOCKET NO: KOM005 US		
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE - 2004 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
Ψ			
TO THE HONORABLE DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED ST ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF. 10276			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
a. Christopher H. Bajorek	Name of Karal		
b. Thomas A. O'Dell	Name: Komag, Inc.		
	Street Address: 1710 Automation Parkway City: San Jose, CA 95131		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Country: USA		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Assignment Merger	Name:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:		
Other	City: State: Zip:		
Execution Date: January 8, 2004 and January 6, 2004	Country:		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	🗌 Yes 🛛 No 🛁		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/358,075 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exercise 	B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) -	B. Patent No.(s)		
Title: Maintaining Profile Of A Head During Operation In A Drive	ANCE		
Additional numbers a	attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 N		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>		
Name: Omkar K. Suryadevara			
Internal Address: Silicon Valley Patent Group LLP			
Street Address: 2350 Mission College Boulevard, Suite 360	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00		
City <u>Santa Clara</u> State <u>CA</u> Zip <u>95054</u>	 Enclosed Charge Deposit Account 50-2263 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 50-2263 any amounts overpaid 		
04/09/2004 GTDN11 00000039 10358075 01 FC:8021 40.00 0P			
DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is to document.	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Omkar K. Suryadevara 36,320 Name of Person Signing	Signature June 2,2004 Date		
	umber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		

PATENT REEL: 015432 FRAME: 0278

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I:

Christopher H. Bajorek of 120 Clover Way, Los Gatos, CA 95032;

Thomas A. O'Dell of 348 Los Pinos Way, San Jose, CA 95123

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Komag, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1710 Automation Parkway, San Jose, CA 95131, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

MAINTAINING PROFILE OF A HEAD DURING OPERATION IN A DRIVE

for which I have filed United States patent application No. 10/358,075 on February 3, 2003, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assignee.

Executed this $\underline{\mathscr{S}}$	_day of _	JAVIAY		2004.
		flui	the U. 1	YA.
		Chris	topher H. Bajor	ék C
Executed this 6	_day of _	January		2004.
		Thomas	a. Ola	1
		Th	omas A. O'Dell	

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/08/2004